Fees & Charges Schedule
Current as at: 27/07/2023 RTO CODE: 21132, CRICOS CODE 03797M

Stirling Institute

Fees are reviewed annually and this fee schedule relates to the 2023 calendar year only. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Public Classroom Based Fees & Charges

# Victorian Government Subsidised Student

Full-Fee Student

Indicative Number - I e Student PP,
. Victorian Indicative Victorian L A " ## indicative L —
of enrolled hours |Maximum Student tuition |Indicative tuition fee per . Student tuition |Indicative RPL per
Government Government L student tuition -
Qual/Course Code |Qual/ Course Name per course Payable L L fee per enrolled |students tuition |enrolled hour fee per enrolled [student tuition enrolled
contribution per |contribution X fee for course
(dependent on Hours hour fee for course  |(with 3 R hour fee for course hour
. enrolled hour  |towards course . (with concession)
units selected) concession)
22484VIC Certificate | in EAL (Access) 500 500| $ 7.50 | $ 3,750.00 | $ 0.20 [ $ 100.00 | $ 0.04 [ $ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 3,750.00 [ $  3.75
22485VIC Certificate Il in EAL (Access) 505 505| $ 7.50 | $ 3,787.50 | $ 020 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.04 | $ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 3,787.50 | $  3.75
AHC30716 Certificate IIl in Horticulture 1065 1020| $ 7.50 [ $ 7,650.00 [ $ 0.09 [ $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 [$ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 7,650.00 [ 3.75
CHC33015 Certificate Il in Individual Support (Ageing, Disability) 755 715 $ 9.00 | $ 6,435.00 | $ 013 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.03 | $ 20.00 S 9.00 | $ 6,435.00 [ $ 450
CHC33021 Certificate Ill in Individual Support 945 950( $ 9.00 | $ 8,505.00 | $ 011 |$ 100.00 | $ 002 |$ 20.00 S 9.00 | $ 8,505.00 [ $  4.50
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support 1300 1250( $ 9.00 | $ 11,250.00 | $ 0.08 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 | $ 20.00 S 9.00 | $ 11,250.00 [ $  4.50
HLT43015 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance (Physiotherapy, 1020 1050| $ 1250 | $ 12,750.00 | $ 0108 100.00 | $ 0023 2000 | 1250 |$ 1275000 | $  6.25
Occupational Therapy)
HLT43021 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance 1225 1250| $ 12.50 | $ 15,312.50 | $ 0.08 [ $ 100.00 | $ 002 |$ 20.00 S 1250 | $ 15,312.50 [ $  6.25
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability 940 930( $ 7.50 | $ 6,975.00 | $ 0.11 [ $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 | $ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 6,975.00 [ $ 3.75
CHC52015 Diploma of Community Services (Case Management) 1440 1400| $ 6.50 | $ 9,100.00 | $ 0.07 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.01 ]S 20.00 $ 6.50 [ $ 9,100.00 [ $  3.25
CHC53315 Diploma of Mental Health 1650 1600 $ 6.50 | $ 10,400.00 | $ 0.06 | $ 100.00 | $ 001 |$ 20.00 S 6.50 | $ 10,400.00 | $  3.25
CHC30121 Certificate IIl in Early Childhood Education and Care 1108 1118] $ 750 | $ 8,310.00 | $ 0.09 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 |$ 20.00 $ 750 | $ 8,310.00 [ S 3.75
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 1338 1368| $ 6.50 | $ 8,697.00 | $ 0.07 [ $ 100.00 | $ 001 |$ 20.00 S 6.50 | $ 8,697.00 | $ 3.25
10974NAT Diploma of Clinical Hypnotherapy 1180 S 10.17 | $ 12,000.00 [ $ 5.08
HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid 18 S 6.94 | $ 125.00 [$  3.47
AHCSS00074 Agricultural Chemical Skill Set 120 120] $ 12.25 | $ 1,470.00 | $ - S - $ - $ - S 12.25 | $ 1,470.00 | $ 6.3
Workplace Based Traineeships Fees & Charges # Victorian Government Subsidised Student Full-Fee Student
Indicative Number . Victorian Indicative Victorian . A Styfient ## indicative - I
of enrolled hours |Maximum Student tuition |Indicative tuition fee per " Student tuition |Indicative
Government Government L student tuition o)
Qual/Course Code  |Qual/ Course Name per course Payable L L fee per enrolled |students tuition |enrolled hour fee per enrolled [student tuition RPL
contribution per |contribution X fee for course
(dependent on Hours hour fee for course  |(with ) R hour fee for course
. enrolled hour  |towards course . (with concession)
units selected) concession)
AHC30716 Certificate Il in Horticulture 1065 1020| $ 7.50 | $ 7,650.00 | $ 0.09 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 | $ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 7,650.00 | $  3.75
CHC30121 Certificate IIl in Early Childhood Education and Care 1108 1118] $ 750 | S 8,310.00 | $ 0.09 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.02|$ 20.00 $ 750 | $ 8,310.00 [ $ 3.75
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support 1280 1250( $ 9.00 | $ 11,250.00 | $ 0.08 | $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 | $ 20.00 S 9.00 | $ 11,250.00 [ $  4.50
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability 940 930| $ 7.50 | $ 6,975.00 | $ 0.11 [ $ 100.00 | $ 0.02 [ $ 20.00 S 7.50 | $ 6,975.00 [ $  3.75
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 1338 1368| $ 6.50 | $ 8,697.00 | $ 0.07 | $ 100.00 | $ 001 |$ 20.00 S 6.50 | $ 8,697.00 | $ 3.25

# To receive a Victorian Government Subsidy you must meet the Skills First eligibility criteria and be able to provide evidence to support you meeting this criteria.

## If you are a Victorian Government Subsidised student, you may be entitled to a concession on your tuition fee if you meet additional eligibility criteria.

Payment Plans are available to Full Fee Paying Students.

ADDITIONAL FEES:  Students may be required to pay the following additional fees

Cost of replacement Polo Top S 25.00
Cost of replacement Text Book $ 100.00
Replacement Certificates or Statement of Attainments $  40.00

These course fees are up to date at time of publication, but may be subject to change with regards to Victoria and Commonwealth funding.
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